
ALGEMEEN KAMPIOENSCHAP  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          43  716.8287 
   2 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           33  417.3991 
   3 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           30  487.7414 
   4 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           29  407.9523 
   5 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            27  331.7825 
   6 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           25  242.3210 
   7 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           24  484.8701 
   8 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN           23  457.0148 
   9 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN           21  392.3116 
  10 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT            21  429.4567 
  11 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            17  351.7792 
  12 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN           16  259.1124 
  13 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN           14  298.6702 
  14 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN           13  267.2410 
  15 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN           13  297.7853 
  16 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN           10  206.1311 
  17 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN           10  210.0001 
  18 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT            10  220.2173 
  19 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            8  133.9096 
  20 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             7   80.1562 
  21 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            7  139.6699 
  22 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              6   69.4707 
  23 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            6  120.0046 
  24 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            5   53.4638 
  25 THONE JOS            AS                  5   58.6335 
  26 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             5  100.6173 
  27 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            5  109.8260 
  28 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            4   50.7146 
  29 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN              4   58.7821 
  30 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            4   64.8236 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID ALGEMEEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           33  417.3991 
   2 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          32  534.4311 
   3 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           29  407.9523 
   4 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            23  259.1254 
   5 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           20  380.8211 
   6 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           19  190.8695 
   7 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN           18  369.6455 
   8 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT            17  345.6953 
   9 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT            16  333.4693 
  10 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           14  278.4953 
  11 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN           11  219.1281 
  12 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN           11  219.6801 
  13 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN           10  185.1046 
  14 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN           10  206.1311 
  15 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN           10  207.6365 
  16 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            8  181.8922 
  17 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            6  116.6905 
  18 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            5   53.4638 
  19 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            5   98.0534 
  20 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             5  100.6173 
  21 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            5  101.4967 
  22 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            4   64.8236 
  23 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             4   92.1940 
  24 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT             3   59.3814 
  25 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            3   67.6257 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID OUDE  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          19  293.2497 
   2 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           16  234.6785 
   3 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           15  246.3643 
   4 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           11  189.9730 
   5 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            10  133.8796 
   6 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            9   77.7534 
   7 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN            9  183.5322 
   8 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             8  142.6234 
   9 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN            8  167.5009 
  10 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            7  155.2322 
  11 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             6  136.6226 
  12 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            5   72.2131 
  13 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            4   57.3879 
  14 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            4   68.6684 
  15 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             4   70.2602 
  16 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            4   82.5857 
  17 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            3   67.6257 
  18 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             2   60.0511 
  19 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            2   64.5833 
  20 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            1   21.5278 
  21 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            1   25.6944 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID JAARSE  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           16  166.5590 
   2 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           14  161.5880 
   3 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          13  241.1814 
   4 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            11  118.0591 
   5 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           10  113.1161 
   6 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN            9  171.3754 
   7 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             9  175.0991 
   8 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            9  190.8481 
   9 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            8  154.5903 
  10 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            7  123.2631 
  11 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            7  136.5424 
  12 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            6  150.2486 
  13 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            5   53.4638 
  14 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            5  109.7868 
  15 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            5  112.8915 
  16 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             5  131.5830 
  17 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            4   64.8236 
  18 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            3   87.2638 
  19 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             2   32.1429 
  20 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            2   53.5221 
  21 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN            1   22.5989 
  22 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             1   30.3571 
  23 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            1   32.8283 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO ALGEMEEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          11  182.3976 
   2 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           10  106.9203 
   3 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           10  206.3748 
   4 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            7  109.3890 
   5 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            6   51.4515 
   6 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            6   74.0078 
   7 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             6  128.0233 
   8 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            5   66.2839 
   9 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN            5   87.3693 
  10 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            4   50.7146 
  11 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             4   72.6571 
  12 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             4   83.7614 
  13 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            4   91.0337 
  14 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            4   93.3096 
  15 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            3   87.7241 
  16 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            2   47.5609 
  17 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            2   53.3333 
  18 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            1   11.7647 
  19 VAES ANDRE           ZONHOVEN            1   15.5556 
  20 BOGAERTS IVO         KURINGEN-HASSEL     1   18.1818 
  21 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             1   18.3099 
  22 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            1   21.9512 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO OUDE  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            6   63.2747 
   2 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            6  102.8285 
   3 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            5   66.2839 
   4 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            5   75.1078 
   5 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE           4   79.9547 
   6 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            3   19.4405 
   7 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            3   39.8390 
   8 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            3   45.8366 
   9 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             3   62.7423 
  10 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             3   68.9986 
  11 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             3   71.9490 
  12 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            3   72.7410 
  13 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            3   73.5644 
  14 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            3   87.7241 
  15 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN            2   36.4705 
  16 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            2   53.3333 
  17 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            1   11.7647 
  18 VAES ANDRE           ZONHOVEN            1   15.5556 
  19 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             1   18.3099 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO JAARSE  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE           7  102.4429 
   2 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN            4   43.6456 
   3 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN            4  103.5463 
   4 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN            3   11.6125 
   5 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN            3   50.8988 
   6 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            3   54.5673 
   7 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             3   56.0743 
   8 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            2   34.2812 
   9 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            2   47.5609 
  10 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             1    3.6585 
  11 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            1    4.8780 
  12 BOGAERTS IVO         KURINGEN-HASSEL     1   18.1818 
  13 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            1   18.2927 
  14 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            1   19.7452 
  15 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             1   21.0191 
  16 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            1   21.9512 
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO ALGEMEEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             8   81.7822 
   2 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              8   90.6090 
   3 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN              6   70.9772 
   4 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            5  110.1360 
   5 CUSTERS FRANCOIS     KOERSEL             4   23.9172 
   6 THONE JOS            AS                  4   50.6706 
   7 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT               4   63.9049 
   8 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL             3    8.9696 
   9 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              3   62.9540 
  10 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN              2    2.7243 
  11 RYKX KRISTIN         DONK                2   12.3239 
  12 JURCZYK STEFAN - ELF KOERSEL             2   21.0527 
  13 LEETEN STEFAN        HEUSDEN             2   25.2750 
  14 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            2   28.1690 
  15 LEENDERS GEORGES     ZOLDER              2   36.1908 
  16 HAEGDORENS RENE      KOERSEL             2   37.1201 
  17 GOORTS WILLY         HERK-DE-STAD        2   43.3098 
  18 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN              2   44.0141 
  19 WOLFS MAARTEN        BERINGEN            2   45.0704 
  20 VANLOFFELD MAURICE   HEUSDEN             1   11.6197 
  21 LARBIE-LUYTEN        HEUSDEN             1   13.3803 
  22 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            1   14.4366 
  23 EVERAERTS ETIENNE    KOERSEL             1   14.7887 
  24 DUIVENLOFT M.G.      KERMT               1   19.7368 
  25 SCHREURS MARC        AS                  1   21.1268 
  26 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK          1   23.6364 
  27 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            1   26.4085 
  28 BOS CAROLINE         BOLDERBERG-ZOLD     1   27.6316 
  29 AKRAB HICHAM         GENK                1   28.1690 
  30 BOGAERTS IVO         KURINGEN-HASSEL     1   31.3380 
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO OUDE  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN              4   58.7821 
   2 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              3   15.4515 
   3 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             3   31.4001 
   4 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            3   63.7945 
   5 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL             2    6.3380 
   6 RYKX KRISTIN         DONK                2   12.3239 
   7 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            2   28.1690 
   8 THONE JOS            AS                  2   28.9975 
   9 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT               2   33.8236 
  10 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              2   41.9014 
  11 GOORTS WILLY         HERK-DE-STAD        2   43.3098 
  12 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN              2   44.0141 
  13 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN              1    1.4085 
  14 HAEGDORENS RENE      KOERSEL             1    4.2254 
  15 VANLOFFELD MAURICE   HEUSDEN             1   11.6197 
  16 LARBIE-LUYTEN        HEUSDEN             1   13.3803 
  17 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            1   14.4366 
  18 LEETEN STEFAN        HEUSDEN             1   14.7059 
  19 EVERAERTS ETIENNE    KOERSEL             1   14.7887 
  20 LEENDERS GEORGES     ZOLDER              1   19.1176 
  21 WOLFS MAARTEN        BERINGEN            1   20.0704 
  22 SCHREURS MARC        AS                  1   21.1268 
  23 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            1   26.4085 
  24 AKRAB HICHAM         GENK                1   28.1690 
  25 BOGAERTS IVO         KURINGEN-HASSEL     1   31.3380 
  26 VOLDERS DANNY        PAAL                1   31.6901 
  27 LAHCEN HAJJAJI       GENK                1   32.0423 
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO JAARSE  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             4   48.7561 
   2 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              3   54.0192 
   3 CUSTERS FRANCOIS     KOERSEL             2   10.9091 
   4 JURCZYK STEFAN - ELF KOERSEL             2   21.0527 
   5 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN              1    1.3158 
   6 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL             1    2.6316 
   7 THONE JOS            AS                  1   18.4211 
   8 DUIVENLOFT M.G.      KERMT               1   19.7368 
   9 QUINTENS R+J         LUMMEN              1   21.0526 
  10 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK          1   23.6364 
  11 WOLFS MAARTEN        BERINGEN            1   25.0000 
  12 BOS CAROLINE         BOLDERBERG-ZOLD     1   27.6316 
  13 HAEGDORENS RENE      KOERSEL             1   32.8947 
---------------------------------------------------------



SNELHEID JONGEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            3   37.4740 
   2 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             3   59.2629 
   3 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT             3   59.3814 
   4 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             2    7.1867 
   5 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            2   10.7896 
   6 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             2   33.9736 
   7 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            2   43.5620 
   8 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            1    7.5221 
   9 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN            1   16.1616 
  10 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN            1   30.7692 
---------------------------------------------------------



FOND  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 THONE JOS            AS                  2   11.2149 
   2 BEKKERS RENE         BEVERLO             2   31.7757 
   3 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN              2   35.5141 
   4 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            2   42.0561 
   5 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT               1    9.3458 
   6 PEETERS NORBERT+VITA AS                  1   16.8224 
   7 DUIVENLOFT M.G.      KERMT               1   25.2336 
   8 VAES ANDRE           ZONHOVEN            1   28.9720 
   9 HARINCK-POELMANS     GENK                1   29.9065 
---------------------------------------------------------



KLEINE HAFO JONGEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------



GROTE HAFO JONGEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------



OUDE  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          23  373.2044 
   2 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           17  253.2477 
   3 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           16  234.6785 
   4 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           15  246.3643 
   5 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            13  202.8782 
   6 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           13  258.0607 
   7 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           12  117.5924 
   8 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN           12  221.4880 
   9 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN           10  203.9714 
  10 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             9  160.9333 
  11 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN            9  183.5322 
  12 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             9  199.3649 
  13 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            8   91.6536 
  14 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN            8  133.9096 
  15 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            7  130.1289 
  16 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            7  180.4764 
  17 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN            6  106.8416 
  18 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN            5  109.8260 
  19 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             5  132.0001 
  20 THONE JOS            AS                  4   40.2124 
  21 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN              4   58.7821 
  22 KINDT WILLY          HASSELT             4   70.2602 
  23 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN              4   79.5282 
  24 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            4   99.2588 
  25 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              3   15.4515 
  26 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             3   31.4001 
  27 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT               3   43.1694 
  28 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            3   45.8366 
  29 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL             2    6.3380 
  30 RYKX KRISTIN         DONK                2   12.3239 
---------------------------------------------------------



JAARLINGEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE          20  343.6243 
   2 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN           16  166.5590 
   3 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN           14  161.5880 
   4 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN           13  124.7286 
   5 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN           13  234.4937 
   6 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT            12  121.7176 
   7 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN           12  222.2742 
   8 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN           11  226.8094 
   9 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT            10  196.1182 
  10 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN           10  202.1512 
  11 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN            9  170.8236 
  12 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN            8  167.4588 
  13 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN            7  168.5413 
  14 HULS PAUL            ZONHOVEN            5   53.4638 
  15 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT             5   88.2172 
  16 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            5  109.7868 
  17 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             5  131.5830 
  18 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN             4   48.7561 
  19 VANEMPTEN-VERSTRAETE ZONHOVEN            4   64.8236 
  20 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            4  109.2150 
  21 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER              3   54.0192 
  22 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            3   73.2673 
  23 CUSTERS FRANCOIS     KOERSEL             2   10.9091 
  24 JURCZYK STEFAN - ELF KOERSEL             2   21.0527 
  25 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN              1    1.3158 
  26 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL             1    2.6316 
  27 VERSTRAETEN-MYNY     ZONHOVEN            1    4.8780 
  28 BOGAERTS IVO         KURINGEN-HASSEL     1   18.1818 
  29 THONE JOS            AS                  1   18.4211 
  30 DUIVENLOFT M.G.      KERMT               1   19.7368 
---------------------------------------------------------



JONGEN  04-06-23 
---------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente                Totalen
---------------------------------------------------------
   1 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN            3   37.4740 
   2 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT             3   59.2629 
   3 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT             3   59.3814 
   4 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT             2    7.1867 
   5 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN            2   10.7896 
   6 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT             2   33.9736 
   7 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN            2   43.5620 
   8 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN            1    7.5221 
   9 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN            1   16.1616 
  10 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN            1   30.7692 
---------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF SNELHEID OUDE  04-06-23 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508807319     8  112.9530 
   2 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508656419     7   83.8144 
   3 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504937120     7   99.5423 
   4 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504914820     7  100.5836 
   5 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508659819     7  114.9658 
   6 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        502598021     7  147.7658 
   7 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        504942220     7  151.6805 
   8 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508130718     6   73.8714 
   9 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502526921     6   77.2351 
  10 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504935220     6   87.6399 
  11 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        502673021     6   98.8184 
  12 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN        502602421     6  119.3629 
  13 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        505660418     5   32.4535 
  14 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508659419     5   43.3419 
  15 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502523021     5   43.8395 
  16 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504913720     5   49.6705 
  17 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        511682821     5   56.6996 
  18 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        502774621     5   69.8384 
  19 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502752121     5   85.0260 
  20 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508661819     5   85.7919 
  21 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504861120     5   91.3724 
  22 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        504712520     4   23.4954 
  23 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502497321     4   64.7329 
  24 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508132718     4   67.0793 
  25 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN        502603321     4   67.0819 
  26 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       502494921     4   69.6066 
  27 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502757721     4   71.1896 
  28 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508137418     4   73.5625 
  29 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        501849717     4   75.9438 
  30 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502526121     4   80.2136 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF SNELHEID JAARSE  04-06-23 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508246822     8   65.4548 
   2 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508245822     8  145.7332 
   3 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508434922     7   25.6348 
   4 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        503522722     7  116.3301 
   5 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508433022     6   74.8835 
   6 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508243122     6   77.4643 
   7 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508436422     6   88.2520 
   8 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508231722     6   95.7953 
   9 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508449622     5   44.1189 
  10 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         508254722     5   52.2107 
  11 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508233522     5   63.8550 
  12 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         508254922     5   66.4279 
  13 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        508143022     5   69.9525 
  14 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN        508126222     5   75.7110 
  15 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN        508130022     5   78.6161 
  16 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508265322     5   79.4435 
  17 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        508101622     5   93.7770 
  18 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN        508191722     5  108.0127 
  19 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN        508191122     5  110.1949 
  20 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508221422     4    8.6400 
  21 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         508257722     4   21.8683 
  22 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        508103622     4   33.4594 
  23 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508242822     4   43.4223 
  24 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508268022     4   49.9074 
  25 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508263622     4   59.4122 
  26 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508265922     4   61.0553 
  27 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        613190322     4   61.1002 
  28 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508225122     4   62.7414 
  29 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        508141222     4   63.2267 
  30 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         508381622     4   80.8424 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF SNELHEID JONGEN  04-06-23 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500164423     3   19.7590 
   2 BETTENS WILLY        ZONHOVEN        500162223     3   37.4740 
   3 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         500266123     3   46.6775 
   4 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500164223     3   57.3735 
   5 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500166623     3   65.3793 
   6 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         500264123     2    4.8381 
   7 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         500192623     2    7.7361 
   8 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         500264623     2    7.8285 
   9 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500166723     2    8.6136 
  10 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN        500201223     2   10.7896 
  11 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         500190223     2   13.1236 
  12 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         500266523     2   15.9633 
  13 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         500192223     2   16.6051 
  14 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500169423     2   21.4043 
  15 MOORS JAN            ZONHOVEN        500246023     2   22.9067 
  16 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        500214523     2   24.2779 
  17 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         500261523     2   25.9296 
  18 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN        500201923     2   26.6167 
  19 BAMMENS MAURICE      ZONHOVEN        500200223     2   28.5958 
  20 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         500264423     2   29.3287 
  21 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         500190823     2   31.2700 
  22 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500163623     2   33.8495 
  23 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500164323     2   34.2451 
  24 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         500264823     2   35.3591 
  25 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        500214723     2   37.9101 
  26 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500166423     2   39.1331 
  27 VANDAEL-LENAERTS     HASSELT         500265223     2   39.7695 
  28 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500167623     2   40.3638 
  29 BIELEN TONY          HASSELT         500168323     2   43.4030 
  30 AERTS JOZEF          ZONHOVEN        500156223     2   43.5620 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF KLEINE HAFO  04-06-23 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        504688320     5   76.5320 
   2 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504860120     4   51.6666 
   3 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508134518     4  112.5916 
   4 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        508105522     4  113.1287 
   5 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        508141622     3   18.6456 
   6 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN        502622721     3   19.4405 
   7 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504863520     3   21.0199 
   8 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        508891719     3   30.1026 
   9 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508267922     3   31.1435 
  10 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508260722     3   35.6773 
  11 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        504682620     3   39.9326 
  12 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        502567121     3   42.4477 
  13 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN        502505621     3   46.0684 
  14 DANIELS ROGER        ZONHOVEN        504785020     3   55.8396 
  15 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508268122     3   58.0245 
  16 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         504755520     3   71.9490 
  17 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        508888019     3   74.9932 
  18 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        504689920     3   79.0927 
  19 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508267822     3   81.0884 
  20 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508233322     2    3.1303 
  21 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        502451121     2    3.2116 
  22 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        502573921     2    6.8261 
  23 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        504687920     2    8.4391 
  24 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504904620     2   10.3375 
  25 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508221422     2   10.3930 
  26 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508268222     2   12.6623 
  27 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508740119     2   12.8463 
  28 MACHIELS LUCIEN      HASSELT         508295122     2   12.9952 
  29 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        504714620     2   13.4654 
  30 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        504863820     2   14.2805 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF GROTE HAFO  04-06-23 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER          507037221     2   13.3388 
   2 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER          507878022     2   27.7034 
   3 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN        502778921     2   34.3827 
   4 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT           504410121     2   42.2950 
   5 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT           507899019     2   48.4051 
   6 THONE JOS            AS              504031520     1    0.3521 
   7 LARBIE-LUYTEN        HEUSDEN         500869421     1    0.7042 
   8 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         501037821     1    1.0563 
   9 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN          502102622     1    1.3158 
  10 MANTELS STEFAN       LUMMEN          503271221     1    1.4085 
  11 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         501034121     1    1.4706 
  12 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          503086921     1    1.7606 
  13 CUSTERS FRANCOIS     KOERSEL         502463822     1    1.8182 
  14 SCHEPERS GEERT       ZOLDER          509970720     1    2.1127 
  15 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL         505067419     1    2.4648 
  16 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL         502386022     1    2.6316 
  17 STEENAERTS WILLY     LUMMEN          502819620     1    2.8169 
  18 THONE JOS            AS              509522819     1    2.9412 
  19 RYKX KRISTIN         DONK            504353019     1    3.1690 
  20 VANDEPUT-SILLEN      ZONHOVEN        508618319     1    3.5211 
  21 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         502230822     1    3.6364 
  22 MOLENBERGHS JEAN     KOERSEL         500781721     1    3.8732 
  23 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         502227422     1    3.9474 
  24 HAEGDORENS RENE      KOERSEL         504970621     1    4.2254 
  25 SCHROYEN-STOCKMANS   HEUSDEN         501033821     1    4.4118 
  26 THONE JOS            AS              504022720     1    4.5775 
  27 WOLFS MAARTEN        BERINGEN        500999720     1    4.9296 
  28 JURCZYK STEFAN - ELF KOERSEL         502449222     1    5.2632 
  29 HAEGDORENS RENE      KOERSEL         504970921     1    5.2817 
  30 CREYNS PATRICK       OPGLABBEEK      500821622     1    5.4545 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



ASDUIF FOND  04-06-23 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508234519     1    0.9346 
   2 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          507210818     1    1.8692 
   3 THONE JOS            AS              504034120     1    2.8037 
   4 BEKKERS RENE         BEVERLO         511308418     1    3.7383 
   5 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN        502770521     1    4.6729 
   6 HARINCK-POELMANS     GENK            502473121     1    5.6075 
   7 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508233119     1    6.5421 
   8 BEKKERS RENE         BEVERLO         500901320     1    7.4766 
   9 THONE JOS            AS              504029220     1    8.4112 
  10 BOONS JOS & ROBBY    KERMT           504413121     1    9.3458 
  11 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          507093018     1   10.2804 
  12 PEETERS NORBERT+VITA AS              510817520     1   11.2150 
  13 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          503093221     1   12.1495 
  14 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508620220     1   13.0841 
  15 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          518003618     1   14.0187 
  16 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN        508625119     1   14.9533 
  17 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN        502768721     1   15.8879 
  18 PEETERS NORBERT+VITA AS              504130920     1   16.8224 
  19 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          503091921     1   17.7570 
  20 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          503097021     1   18.6916 
  21 MAES STEVEN          ZONHOVEN        504996820     1   19.6262 
  22 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508233219     1   20.5607 
  23 HARINCK-POELMANS     GENK            504672320     1   21.4953 
  24 PEETERS NORBERT+VITA AS              512345720     1   22.4299 
  25 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          512549018     1   23.3645 
  26 BEKKERS RENE         BEVERLO         501443917     1   24.2991 
  27 DUIVENLOFT M.G.      KERMT           503879321     1   25.2336 
  28 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN        504771720     1   26.1682 
  29 WITTERS JAAK         ZONHOVEN        511683921     1   27.1028 
  30 THIJS ISIDOOR+BEN    LUMMEN          508621320     1   28.0374 
-------------------------------------------------------------------



SUPERASDUIF  04-06-23 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
  pl Naam                 Gemeente        Ringnummer        Totalen
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508246822     8   65.4548 
   2 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508807319     8  112.9530 
   3 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508245822     8  145.7332 
   4 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508434922     7   25.6348 
   5 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508656419     7   83.8144 
   6 MYNY EDDY            ZONHOVEN        502778921     7   94.1433 
   7 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504937120     7   99.5423 
   8 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       504914820     7  100.5836 
   9 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        504688320     7  110.8255 
  10 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508659819     7  114.9658 
  11 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        502673021     7  115.0156 
  12 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        503522722     7  116.3301 
  13 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        502598021     7  147.7658 
  14 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        504942220     7  151.6805 
  15 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        508105522     7  154.3753 
  16 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508221422     6   19.0330 
  17 KONINX JAAK          ZONHOVEN        508103622     6   52.8784 
  18 WOUTERS RAYMOND      ZONHOVEN        502622721     6   73.2002 
  19 HENRIX JOZEF         STOKROOIE       508130718     6   73.8714 
  20 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508433022     6   74.8835 
  21 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502526921     6   77.2351 
  22 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        508243122     6   77.4643 
  23 VERSTRAETEN-VIERENDE ZONHOVEN        504935220     6   87.6399 
  24 SEVERIJNS GUIDO      ZONHOVEN        508436422     6   88.2520 
  25 VAES ALFONS          ZONHOVEN        508231722     6   95.7953 
  26 VANDERMAESEN PATRICK HASSELT         502752121     6  103.3359 
  27 HOYDONCKX JOS & JOHA ZONHOVEN        508191722     6  110.2349 
  28 BIELEN GODELIEVE     ZONHOVEN        504861120     6  113.2034 
  29 MOERMANS IVAN        HASSELT         502527421     6  117.2829 
  30 CALATABIANO GIUSEPPE ZONHOVEN        502602421     6  119.3629 
-------------------------------------------------------------------


